

## DELHI WORLD PUBLIC SCHOOL, PANIPAT

Affiliated to CBSE (No.: 530179)

Under the Aegis of Delhi World Foundation, New Delhi Email: info@dwpspanipat.com | Website: www.dwpspanipat.com

## PROPOSED FEE STRUCTURE w.e.f 1st April 2025

\* REGISTRATION

Rs. 2,000/-

\* ADMISSION FEE

Rs. 30,000/-

(ONE TIME)

Up to 31<sup>st</sup> Jan 2024

Rs. 0 (Zero)

• 1st Feb to 31st March 2025 :

@50%(Waived off) = Rs. 15,000/-

1<sup>st</sup> April 2025 Onwards

Rs. 30,000/-

SECURITY MONEY

Rs.15, 000/-

(ONE TIME, REFUNDABLE)

\* TUITION FEE

Quarterly

**No Concession** 

PRE NUR. TO PREP.

@Rs.7,500/- = Rs. 22,500/-

@Rs.8,000/- = Rs. 24,000/-

VI –VIII

@Rs.8,500/- = Rs. 25,500/-

|X - X|| @Rs.9,500/- = Rs. 28,500/-

Installments After 10% Concession

	PRE NUR. TO PREP.	I - V	VI –VIII	IX –XII
1st Qtr.	@6,750/-=20250/-	@7,200/-=21600/-	@7,650/- =22950/-	@8,550/- =25650/-
2nd Qtr.	@6,750/- =20250/-	@7,200/-=21600/-	@7,650/- =22950/-	@8,550/-=25650/-
3rd Qtr.	@6,750/-=20250/-	@7,200/-=21600/-	@7,650/- =22950/-	@8,550/-=25650/-
4th Qtr.	@6,750/- =20250/-	@7,200/-=21600/-	@7,650/- =22950/-	@8,550/-=25650/-

(500/- Per Practical Subject for XI & XII)

## Note:-

1) Fees (1<sup>st</sup> Installment)

(For New Students)

Admission Fee, Caution Money, April to June Fee

Transport Charges (As Per Area)

Mid-Day Meal (Mandatory for Pre Nur. To Class-II)

Old Student

Tuition Fee would be charged on quarterly basis.

(Mid-Day Meal & Transport as per option)

3) If Parent pays total

amount of Yearly Fees in one Installment.

11 Months Fees will be Charged.

4) Fee to be deposited by 10<sup>th</sup> of the month of April 2025/July 2025 /Oct 2025/Jan 2026

5) After 10<sup>th</sup> a fine of Rs. 50/- per day to be charged till 20<sup>th</sup> of month and after that 100/- per day till end of month. After that Name of the student will be struck off and re-admission charges will apply.

Principal

Delhi World Public School
PRINGAPPAST. Panipat